KY Medicaid
277 Health Care Payer Unsolicited Claim
Status Companion Guide
Cabinet for Health and Family Services
Department for Medicaid Services
September 19, 2022
Document Change Log
Version Changed Date Changed By Reason

Reference Name Codes Notes/Comments
 BHT Transaction Structure
 BHT06 Transaction Type Code ‘NO’ Notice
2100A NM1 Payer Name
2100A NM103 Name Last or Organization
Name
‘KYMEDICAID’
2100A NM108 Identification Code ‘PI’ Payor Identification
2100A NM109 Identification Code ‘KYMEDICAID’
2100A N3 Payer Street Address
2100A N301 Address Information ‘275 E. MAIN
STREET
‘6W- C
Department for Medicaid
Service street
2100A N4 Payer City/State/Zip
2100A N4 City Name ‘Frankfort’
2100A N4 State or Province Doe ‘KY’
2100A N4 Postal Code ‘40601’
2100B NM1 Information Receiver
Name
Commonwealth of Kentucky – MMIS  KY MMIS 835 Companion Guide
Revised 11/23/2022  4
Loop
ID
Reference Name Codes Notes/Comments
2100B NM108 Identification Code
Qualifier
‘46’ Electronic Transmitter
Identification (ETIN)
2100B NM109 Identification Code ‘Trading Partner ID’ The 10 digit trading partner id
assigned by KY Medicaid
2100C NM1 Provider Information
2100C NM109 Identification Code   8 or 10 digit KY Medicaid
Provider Number (atypical
only) or NPI
2100D NM1 Subscriber Name
2100D NM108 Identification Code
Qualifier
‘MR’ Medicaid Member
Identification Number
2100D NM109 Identification Code  The 10 digit KY Medicaid
Member ID
2200D TRN Claim Submitter’s
Identifier
2200D TRN04 Reference Identification ‘MC’ Medicaid
2200D REF Payer’s Claim Control
Number
2200D REF02 Reference Identification  13-digit ICN assigned by KY
Medicaid for this claim.
2200D SVC Service Line Information
2200D SVC01-1 Product/Service ID
Qualifier
‘ND’,
‘AD’,
‘NU’,
‘HC’
-Nation Drug Code
-American Dental Associates
Code
-National Health Related Item
Codes
- Health Care Financing
Administration Common
Procedural Coding System
2100E NM1 Patience Name
2100E NM103 Name Last or Organization
Name
 Member last name as stored on
KY Medicaid file.  If member
is not found on file, the value
will be the member last name